

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2493 OF 2025**

Vaibhav Rambabu Patwa ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Mitesh Varshney, *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Gauri Rao, *APP for the State-Respondent.*
PSI – Ambadas Sawant, *Mumbra Police Station, is present.*

CORAM : DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED : 29th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

- 1.** Mr. Mitesh Varshney, learned counsel for the Applicant, seeks some time to supply a copy of the Bail Application with annexures to the Investigating Officer and the Registry. One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the Applicant to take steps as sought by him.

- 2.** Stand over to **20th February 2026**.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)