

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2493 OF 2025

Vaibhav Rambabu Patwa

....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Mumbra Police..RESPONDENT
Station Through Public Prosecutor

None for Appellant.

Ms. S. K. Gajare, APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)